AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVORSHIP FOR SHEILA SHERMAN

Affiant, being first duly sworn upon his oath, states as follows:

- 1. I am over 21 years old.
- 2. I am not now nor have I ever been determined to be mentally insane or incompetent.
- 3. Sheila Sherman's full proper name is Sheila Leola Sherman.(see attached birth certificate)
- 4. In the history of the deeded ownership of the property of the following described real estate in Lake County, Indiana, to wit:

Lot 10, in Block 4, in B-B Heights in the City of Gary, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 25, Page 44, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

Pin No.: 25-41-0244-0010.

Commonly known as 2024 Hovey Place, Gary, Indiana 46406. on May 22, 2007 was Tazie & Earlene Sherman (husband and wife) and Sheila Leola Sherman (their daughter).

- 5. Tazie Sherman, the father of Sheila Sherman, died on October 7, 2007.(see attached death certificate)
- 6. Earlene Sherman, the mother of Sheila Sherman, died on November 13, 2007.(see attached death certificate)
- 7. Sheila Sherman, as Executrix of the Estate of Earlene Sherman, deceased by virtue of the power and authority granted to her under the Indiana Code while proceeding under unsupervised administration in cause no. 45C01-0801-EU-00002 conveyed to hersele the aforementioned real estate.
- 8. Sheila Sherman is now the sole owner and acquired title to the real estate as the surviving joint tenant pursuant to property law.
- 9. That the gross value of the estate of the decedent as determined for the purpose of Federal Estate Taxes was less than the value required for the filing of a Federal Estate Tax Return; therefore, the decedent's estate was not subject to Federal Estate Tax or required the filing of a Federal Estate Tax Return.
- 6. That the decedent's estate was not subject to Indiana Inheritance Taxes. Further Affiant sayeth not. I affirm under the penalties for perjury that the foregoing representations are true.

Dated:

Kobert M. Holland III

Robert M. Holland III Attorney for Sheila Sherman MAR 13 2008 Affiant Signature

This instrument prepared by Robert M. Holland III, Attorney At Law, 1219 Broadway, Gary, IndREGGY/HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

GARY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

006501

This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

This Certifies, NAME

THAT ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT SHEILA LEOLA SHERMAN

WAS BORN IN

GARY

INDIANA, ON

MARCH 26

1964

SHERMAN and EARLENE INTERT

BIRTHPLACE OF FATHER INDIANA

RECORD WAS FILED 05/01/64

DATE ISSUED 17/13/92

ALABAMA

No. 01309 008 0084 Pg. 0000

MOIADT VALID LINLESS MACHINE NUMBERED





GARY CITY IS A BLOOK MISSIONER

DATE _______ #0V + S 1982

requested by this state agency in order to sue its statutory responsibility. Disclosure is narry and there will be no penalty for refusal.

INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

cal No.	517-(11)	t	RTIFICATE	of deat	1	State No	D		
PE/PRINT	THE RECORDS IN THIS SERIES 1. DECEASED—NAME (First Middle)	- Transcore (artistical de la companya de la compan	15-1-19-3	Pro-Stateman opposition of the contraction of the c	■ 1 ~ 公司(中3年11年4)	ericker et allemanten in de legen per en en de seuenaans En ingen en die demokratie En En En En en de	30. DATE OF DEATH		
iN	TAZIE H.	SHERMAN		1 44		7:00 a.m.	OCTOBER	[∵] , 2007	
RMANENT ACK INK	4. *social security number 495-16-4355	(Years) 85 -		House Admina		15, 1922		SENT OF FOR PHYSICAL COUNTRY)	
	BE WAS DECEDENT A U.S. VEER LAST SERVED IN U.S. ARMED FORCES? YES 24 JAN 46		HOSPITAL The Property of the Control			See instructions)			
	9b. FACILITY NAME (If not institution, giv	☐ ER/Outpaners ☐ DOA ☐ ☐ Residence PAC STY CHINA OR LOCATION OF DEATH DISCOUNTY OF DEATH					6 Tu		
EDENT	LINCOLNSHIRE 1	NURSING HOM	Е	1	ELLIV		LAKE	A 1/1	
	MARRIED E	WITE STORE SHERE	MAN C	PANEMAN	e stangare. Do	ا باز روسیم بیم با سامه سر شهر ماهد داشد د.	TNUAND S		
	INDIANA LAKE		CAY, ICVA, CALOUA GARY	1.12	2024 HOVEY PLACE				
	130. ZIP CODE 131. INSIDE CITY LIMIT 46406	WHAT COUNTRY?	WAS DECEDED OF HE XIAGO TO YES MANUSER PLANTS /BUSH #	Of yes, specify Coo-	r. Blac	—American Indian, k. White, etc.	(Specify only hig	HES EDUCATION Hest grade completed	
	13g. ON A FARM?	U.S.A.	meanual reason receives		BLA		12th	3 RD	
ENTS	18. FATHER'S NAME (FIRE ANIGONA LARD) MR. LOVE SHERM	1AN		ţ		KFIFEL MICHAEL SURNI HIE HICKM			
/DMANI	20s. INFORMANTS NAME (T. po/Print) MRS. EARLENE SP	HERMAN		REGS (Street and No.	entroi Paral !	Rous Number, Say or form	n State Zip Code: 2	C. Seleconship	
ju ju	21a METHOD OF DISPOSITION DE	niombment 21a. emovel from State	DATE AND PLACE OF D	RDAY, CO	Community, or	R 13, 200	LOCATION-Cas J. 1		
1	22a EMBALMERS NAME AR. ROSENWALD I	. ALLEN, TS	226 EMBIALMER'S LICEN		1	WAS DEATH REPORTED YES	TO CORONER?		
	244 SIGNATORE OF FUNERAL DIRECTO	el All	205 LICENS 100 LICENS 14101		ALLE	ADDRESS AND LICENSE N FUNERAL GUTHRIE	HOME #3	300769	
u o	arrest shock or heart for MANEDIATE CAUSE (Final inseese or condition	DUE TO JOH AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF	car	V.	oratory This Co	70	OVERS A TRUE AND COMPLETE OF DEATH ON FILE WITH FARTMENT STATE BEINGER Onset and Death	
H	esulting in death) Conditions, if any, which gave use to the introducts cause, stating the underlying ause last	b. DUE TO COR AS	S A CONSEQUENCE OF S	rut		Sorte	Asia	2 2 2007	
P	ART II Other significant conditions - Condit	derst c	endemocally thanking part is	27, WAS DEC PROCNAS 50 3/60/ 5/es or 1	C 08 90 D	(fae c. no)	AVAIL COME OF DE	AUTOPSY FINDINGS ABLE PRIOR TO LETION OF CAUSE ATRY (Yes or no)	
21		NG PHYSICIAN To the best of OFFICER On the bests of examine the control of the basis of examine to a second of the basis of the ba	nation and/or invitationation.	in my opinion, riseth o	courred at the	time, date, and place, and o	iue to the cause(s) as sta	ted	
IFIER 21	96. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIE	Mon	0110	m) Jun		MEDICAL LICENSE NO.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SENED (Month, Day, Year)	
34	O NAMBAND ADDRESS OF PERSON W	HO COMPLETED CAUSE OF DE	MIH CITEM 26) (Type Pru	ROAD	√A)	" Mes	ond vo	1, 4, 6, 11	
TH JER	Sudan W But D.O.					Q	32 DATE FI	LED (Month, Day, Yarr)	
1	3. MANNER OF DEATH Natural Pending Investigation	34e. DATE OF INJURY (Month, Day, Year) N/A	346. TIME OF INJURY N/A	34c. INJURY AT W. (Yes or no) N/A	enk?	34d. DESCRIBE HOW INJ	JURY OCCURRED)	
	Accident Suicide Could not be Determined	34e. PLACE OF INJURY—, building, etc. (Specify)				34f LOCATION (Street and Number or Rural Route Number City or Town, State)			
3	4g. DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (Month.)	Day, Year) 34h. MOTOR VEH	N/A Year) 34h MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT? (Yes or no) H year specific			N/A -triver, passenger, pedestrisn, etc			

iVRA 20 (7/05

INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

• ATTENTION ESTATE: The Social Security # is being requested by this state agency in order to pursue its statutory responsibility. Disclosure is voluntary and there will be no penalty for refusal Local No. CERTIFICATE OF DEATH State No. Resubmit THE RECORDS IN THIS SERIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL PEF $\,\odot$ 15-37-1-10 1 DECEASED-NAME (First Middle, Last) 8:31 p_M NOVEMBER 13, 2007 TYPE/PRINT EARLENE SHERMAN FEMALE IN Sc | NOLE YEAR 58 4GE-Cast Brica, SC L NOEH LOAY & DATE OF WEITH (Mo. Cay PERMANENT 4. *SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER TE. IA 7 BIRTHPLACE (City and State or Foreign Country) 416-32-8611 Miriates JAN.9, 1929 **BLACK INK** BESSEMER, ALABAMA SE YEAR LAST SERVED IN US ARMED TORCES? 9a PLACE OF DEATH (Check only one See instructions) TORFITAL X INDEREM OTHER Nursing Home Other (Specify) ИО N/A ☐ ER/Outpatient ☐ DOA Residence 96 FACILITY NAME (If not institution, give street and number) 9c CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 9d COUNTY OF DEATH DECEDENT EAST CHICAGO CATHERINE HOSPITAL LAKE 126 DECEDENT'S USUAL OCCUPATION (Give kind of work some during most of working life Do not use retired)

TEACHER'S AIDE 10 MARITAL STATUS 125 KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY WIDOWED SCHOOL SYSTEM 135 COLPUTY 13a. RESIDENCE -- STATE CITY DOWN CHILDLANGN 13d STREET AND NUMBER INDIANA LAKE GARY 2024 HOVEY PLACE 136 ZIP CODE 13' INSIDE CITY LIMITS IN CITIZEN OF UNAT COUNTRYS WAS DECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGINA XII No. CI. Yes. (If yes, specify to 16 RACE—American Indian, 17. DECEDENT'S EDUCATION □ No X fes No C Yes (If yes, specify Cuban, secan secreto ricero etc.) Black, White, etc. (Specify only highest grade complete 46404 139 ON 2 PARM? (Specify) Elementary/Secondary (0-12) U.S.A. CXNo Di Yes BLACK 18 FATHER'S NAME (First Middle, Last) 19 MOTHER'S NAME (First Middle Maiden Surname) PARENTS SPENCER LUVERT LEOLA MATTHEWS INFORMANT'S NAME (Ty) MAILING ACCHESS (Street and Number or Rural Route Number, City or Town State, Zip Code) 2024~HOVEY~PLACE, GARY, IN 46404INFORMANT 20c. Relationship SHEILA SHERMAN DAUGHTER 218 METECO OF DISPOSITION [] Busin heren AND the U.S. CO. CKS CS. TION (Norther of cemetery, crematary, or 214 LOCATION-City of Town, State 🔯 Bursai 🔲 Cremation 🔲 Removal from State C) CUMET PARK CEMETERY C Other (Specify) MERRILLVILLE, IN 23 WAS DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER? DISPOSITION PAUL ANTHONY ROBINSON 1017284 246 SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 25. NAME, ADDRESS, AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME 246 LICENSE NUMBER This Document is the prop House of Robinson FH#19500007 1900 W. 15th Ave, Gary, IN 4640 26 PARTI Appreximate

Appreximate

Inelya/Bergel

Onset and Death offers shock of h lu IMMBDIA (F CAUSE (Final diaease or condition resulting in itemb? CAUSE OF DEATH Conditions, if any which gave rise to the immedista cause stating the unabelying cause last DIRE TO COR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF PART I. Other any hoar . choic ins 27. WAS DECEDENT 286. WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS PRESIDENT OF 90 DAYS
POSTPARTUME
(Tes or no)
NO AVAILABLE PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF DEATH? (Yes or no) NO PERFORMED (Yes or no: NO 29s CERTIFIES (Check only only) CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the period has according or an executive at the other date, and place, and due to the cause(s) as stated said of each an acceptance of the time date, and place and due to the cause(s) as stated PIS/ 9 296 SICNATURE AND TIPE 296. MEDICAL LICENSE NO 29d DATE SIGNED (Month, Day, Year) CERTIFIER 600 423 43 1427/07 30. NAME AND ADDRESS OF DE Satish Patel 9108 Colombia Avenue, Manater, Indiana 46321 31 HEALTH OFFICER'S SIGNATURE HEALTH Gaya Bryshe Alorentia MD 340 INJURY AT WORK? (Yes or no) 14d DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED YAULNI ☐ Natura ☐ Pending Investigation C Acrigani 34a PLACE OF INJURY -- At home farm street factory office building air (Suecry): Succes Could not be 34' LOCATION (Street and Number or Rural Route Number, City or Town, State) D Nomes da

34g DATE PRODUNCED DEAC CHIORED Day Years 349 MOTCH OF 177 A JUDES 1 Feet of 167 If you specify driver, passanger pedestrian at